NHS'

Staffordshire and
Stoke-on-Trent

Integrated Care Board

Our Ref: PW/KJJ/FOI/0125/1136 Stafford Education & Enterprise Park

14t January 2025 Weston Road

Stafford
Sent by email ST18 OBF
Dear

Telephone: 0300 123 1461

FOI 0125/1136
Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information received on 2" January 2025. We can confirm that the
Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board can provide the following information.

Please provide alist of local enhanced services (also known as locally-commissioned
services) your ICB area commissions from general practice.

Please indicate for each service the basis on which activity is funded (eg per
consultation/activity, per weighted patient, per clinic, for meeting target threshold, etc) and the
payment offered.

If total spending on these services is capped/limited, please indicate the total spending limit
for your ICB in 2024/25 and spending to date against this.

Please see attached document

To request an internal review

You can request an internal review by contacting the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB FOI team
by emailing; staffsstokeFOl@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk or by post to the address at the top of this letter
within 40 working days of the initial response.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the
Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision
unless you have exhausted the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board’s FOI
complaints procedure.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information
Commissioner’s Office (ICQO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you
have exhausted the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board’s FOI complaints
procedure.

The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner’s Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

WWW.iC0.goV.uk

Yours sincerely

Paul Winter
Associate Director of Corporate Governance
Enc

Chair: David Pearson MBE Chief Executive Officer: Peter Axon


mailto:staffsstokeFOI@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk
http://www.ico.gov.uk/

NAME OF LES/LCS

Anti-Coag DOACs

Anti-Coag Warfarin
Bariatric Surgery Follow Up
Conversion of Insulin

Denosumab Injection

Diabetes-Insulin (GTT)

Ear Irrigation

ECGs
ELF Testing & Recall and Liver Pathway

Enhancing Health in Care Homes
Faciliation of Admission Avoidance

IUS for Menorrhagia & HRT

LTC / EOL Quality Improvement
Framework
Multiple Sclerosis

Outbreak

Phlebotomy

Physical Health Checks SMls
Practice Engagement

Prostap / Zoladez

PSA Monitoring

Shared Care Drug Monitoring
Spirometry

Wound Care

Basis on which activity is funded
Activity
Activity
Activity
Activity
Activity
Activity

Activity

Activity
Activity

Activity

Per head of population for target

threshold
Activity

Meet target threshold

Activity

Activity

Activity

Activity

Per practice & per head of
population

Activity

Per head of population
Activity

Activity

Activity

Payment Offered

£90 new initiation or £60

Annual Review

£193 per annual review

£50 per annual review

Block based on 23/24 activity Capped

Block based on 23/24 activity Capped

Block based on 23/24 activity Capped

Block based on 23/24 activity Capped

£36 per ECG
£0.41 php

£130 per bed, peryear
£6 php

£255 Pathway
£45 Removal Only
80% of total award Capped

Block based on 23/24 activity Capped

£30 per patient

£3.50 per bleed

£55 per full health check

80% of total scheme value Capped

£17 perinjection

£0.30 php

£70 per patient, per year
£50.00 diagnostic

£20.00 reporting on results

£30 per attendance

Is funding capped / limited?

Total budget

allocated 2024/25

£1,424,913
£432,191
£160,950
£16,081
£11,750
£113,213

£558,492

£763,479
£229,864

£1,250,860
£3,363,864

£285,156
£2,899,449
£65,533
£1,588,093
£365,000
£824,372
£281,059
£277,840

£1,586,573
£740,000

£1,616,171

Eligible patients
2024/25 (estimate)

1,198,769

1,198,769

1,198,769
153,267
153,267
153,267

1,198,769

1,198,769
528,835

1,198,769
528,835

1,198,769
1,198,769
374,606
1,198,769
1,198,769
1,198,769
1,198,769
221,339

1,198,769
1,198,769

1,198,769

2024/25 Spend to Date

1,031,188
156,820
21,674
3,100

5,108

77,031

641,160
172,398

953,027
2,522,898

87,896
2,287,722
45,349
2,100
1,338,700
135,265
614,052
170,216
70,080

798,858
220,999

1,341,822
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