



**Staffordshire and
Stoke-on-Trent**
Integrated Care Board

Our Ref: PW/KJJ/FOI/0125/1136

14th January 2025

Sent by email

Dear

Stafford Education & Enterprise Park
Weston Road
Stafford
ST18 0BF

Telephone: 0300 123 1461

FOI 0125/1136

Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information received on 2nd January 2025. We can confirm that the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board can provide the following information.

Please provide a list of local enhanced services (also known as locally-commissioned services) your ICB area commissions from general practice.

Please indicate for each service the basis on which activity is funded (eg per consultation/activity, per weighted patient, per clinic, for meeting target threshold, etc) and the payment offered.

If total spending on these services is capped/limited, please indicate the total spending limit for your ICB in 2024/25 and spending to date against this.

[Please see attached document](#)

To request an internal review

You can request an internal review by contacting the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB FOI team by emailing; staffsstokeFOI@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk or by post to the address at the top of this letter within 40 working days of the initial response.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board's FOI complaints procedure.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board's FOI complaints procedure.

The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Paul Winter
Associate Director of Corporate Governance
Enc

Chair: David Pearson MBE

Chief Executive Officer: Peter Axon

NAME OF LES/LCS	Basis on which activity is funded	Payment Offered	Is funding capped / limited?	Total budget allocated 2024/25	Eligible patients 2024/25 (estimate)	2024/25 Spend to Date
Anti-Coag DOACs	Activity	£90 new initiation or £60 Annual Review		£1,424,913	1,198,769	1,031,188
Anti-Coag Warfarin	Activity	£193 per annual review		£432,191	1,198,769	156,820
Bariatric Surgery Follow Up	Activity	£50 per annual review		£160,950	1,198,769	21,674
Conversion of Insulin	Activity	Block based on 23/24 activity	Capped	£16,081	153,267	3,100
Denosumab Injection	Activity	Block based on 23/24 activity	Capped	£11,750	153,267	5,108
Diabetes-Insulin (GTT)	Activity	Block based on 23/24 activity	Capped	£113,213	153,267	77,031
Ear Irrigation	Activity	Block based on 23/24 activity	Capped	£558,492	1,198,769	0
ECGs	Activity	£36 per ECG		£763,479	1,198,769	641,160
ELF Testing & Recall and Liver Pathway	Activity	£0.41 php		£229,864	528,835	172,398
Enhancing Health in Care Homes	Activity	£130 per bed, per year		£1,250,860	1,198,769	953,027
Facilitation of Admission Avoidance	Per head of population for target threshold	£6 php		£3,363,864	528,835	2,522,898
IUS for Menorrhagia & HRT	Activity	£255 Pathway £45 Removal Only		£285,156	1,198,769	87,896
LTC / EOL Quality Improvement Framework	Meet target threshold	80% of total award	Capped	£2,899,449	1,198,769	2,287,722
Multiple Sclerosis	Activity	Block based on 23/24 activity	Capped	£65,533	374,606	45,349
Outbreak	Activity	£30 per patient				2,100
Phlebotomy	Activity	£3.50 per bleed		£1,588,093	1,198,769	1,338,700
Physical Health Checks SMIs	Activity	£55 per full health check		£365,000	1,198,769	135,265
Practice Engagement	Per practice & per head of population	80% of total scheme value	Capped	£824,372	1,198,769	614,052
Prostap / Zoladex	Activity	£17 per injection		£281,059	1,198,769	170,216
PSA Monitoring	Per head of population	£0.30 php		£277,840	221,339	70,080
Shared Care Drug Monitoring	Activity	£70 per patient, per year		£1,586,573	1,198,769	798,858
Spirometry	Activity	£50.00 diagnostic £20.00 reporting on results		£740,000	1,198,769	220,999
Wound Care	Activity	£30 per attendance		£1,616,171	1,198,769	1,341,822